

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

According to EN/ISO/IEC 17050-1

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

CERTIFIED BY DNV

=== ISO 9001:2008 ====

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Manufacturer's Name: N-TRON Corporation

3101 International Drive, Building 6

Mobile, Alabama 36606 USA

Hereby, N-TRON Corporation declares that these industrial Ethernet devices are in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Industrial IT Certification.

## <u>Listing of conforming devices:</u>

Manufacturer's Address:

108TX 8 port 10/100BaseTX Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail

Input Voltage 10-30 VDC; Operating Temperature -40°C to 70°C

708FX2-XX 8 port (6 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink) Fully Managed

Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail (Multimode)

708FXE2-XX-YY 8 port (6 10/100BaseTX, 2 100BaseFX Fiber Uplink) Fully Managed

Industrial Ethernet Switch, DIN-Rail (Singlemode)

Where XX = ST or SC Fiber Connector and YY = 15, 40 or 80 kilometers range; Input Voltage 10-30 VDC; Operating Temperature -40°C to 85°C

Standards of Conformance:

This product herewith complies with the requirements of standards relating to product information, interoperability, and compatibility with the Industrial IT System 800xA architecture.



This product has been evaluated as Industrial IT Enabled<sup>TM</sup> in accordance with the Industrial IT initiative for systems interoperability from ABB Group. This designation describes only the compatibility of said product with guidelines for presentation of product information within the Industrial IT architecture. As this product is not manufactured or sold by ABB, no warranty or liability whatsoever with regard to this product is implied or assumed by ABB. The sales mark Industrial<sup>IT</sup> Enabled and all product suite names are registered or pending trademarks of ABB Group.

Mr. John Maynard Regulatory Manager **Certifying Body:** 

ABB

Tvärleden 2

Västerås, Västmanland, Sweden 721 59

Certificate Test Report: 3BSE057340 Certificate Test Report: 3BSE057434

Certificate ID: 2PAA104591 and 2PAA104590

DoC ID: N-TRON DoC ABB

Date of Current DoC: December 17, 2015-C